## 2017 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 142

### BY REPRESENTATIVE JIM MORRIS

# COMMENDATIONS: Commends Regan Eimann Davis, Pre-Teen Princess Louisiana

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Regan Eimann Davis, Pre-Teen Princess Louisiana.
3	WHEREAS, Regan Eimann Davis is the reigning Pre-Teen Princess Louisiana;
4	Regan competed in 2015 and was 1st Runner Up; her 2015 title instilled a drive in her to
5	compete in 2016 and led to titles in fitness, evening gown, casual wear, second place in the
6	optional talent award, and the Pre-Teen Princess crown; and
7	WHEREAS, Regan is the sibling of Teen Princess Louisiana Ambria Simone Terrell;
8	and
9	WHEREAS, Regan began dancing at the tender age of two years old; she has been
10	dancing for eleven years and is an apprentice company member at Power & Grace School
11	of Performing Arts in Shreveport; she attended the Dancemakers, Inc., dance competition
12	in Baton Rouge in April 2017 and received a national scholarship as a result of her hard
13	work and determination; and
14	WHEREAS, upon graduation from high school in 2022, Regan plans to pursue a
15	degree in theater and dance; she aspires to become an entertainer; and
16	WHEREAS, Regan enjoys meeting people, being a role model, and the personal
17	growth experiences she receives from pageantry; she organized "Queens 4 A Cause" for the
18	American Cancer Society's Making Strides Against Breast Cancer campaign, and she and
19	her sister queens walked to help raise funds for breast cancer research; and

- 1 WHEREAS, Regan Eimann Davis merits a special measure of commendation for the 2 pride and honor she brings to her family and friends, her community, and to the state of 3 Louisiana. 4 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the 5 Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Regan Eimann Davis, Pre-Teen Princess 6 Louisiana, and does hereby extend to her best wishes for continued success and happiness 7
- in her future endeavors.
- 8 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted
- 9 to Regan Eimann Davis.

### DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

### HR 142 Original

2017 Regular Session

Jim Morris

Commends Regan Eimann Davis, Pre-Teen Princess La.